servation and

encumbrances as hereinafter set out, those certain tracts or

parcels of land lying and being in Number Seven (7) Township,

Craven County, State of North Carolina, and being more

particularly described as follows:
BEING all of Lot No. Four Hundred Sixteen (416), Lot No.

Four Hundred Seventeen (417), Lot No. Four Hundred

Eighteen (418), Lot No. Four Hundred Nineteen (419), Lot

No. Four Hundred Twenty (420), Lot No. Four Hundred

(452),
Twenty-One (421), Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-Two

Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-Three (453), Lot No. Four

Hundred Fifty-Four (454), Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-Five

(455), Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-Six (456), Lot No. Four

Hundred Fifty-Seven (457), Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-

Eight (458), Lot No. Four Hundred Fifty-Nine (459), Lot

No. Four Hundred Sixty (460), Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-

One (461), Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-Two
 (462), Lot No.

Four Hundred Sixty-Three (463), Lot No. Four Hundred

Sixty-Four (464), Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-Fi
ve (465),

Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-Six (466), Lot
 No. Four Hundred

Sixty-Seven (467), Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-Eight (468),

Lot No. Four Hundred Sixty-Nine (469), Lot No. Five

Hundred Four (504), Lot No. Five Hundred Five (505), Lot

No. Five Hundred Six (506), Lot No. Five Hundred Seven

(507), Lot No. Five Hundred Eight (508), Lot No. Five

Hundred Nine (509), Lot No. Five Hundred Ten (510), Lot

No. Five Hundred Eleven (511), Lot No. Five Hundred Twelve

(512), Lot No. Five Hundred Thirteen (513), Lot No. Five

Hundred Fourteen (514), Lot No. Five Hundred Fifteen

(515), Lot No. Five Hundred Sixteen (516), Lot No. Five

Hundred Seventeen (517), Lot No. Five Hundred Eighteen

(518), Lot No. Five Hundred Nineteen (519),and Lot No.

Five Hundred Twenty (520) as the same are shown on that

map of record in the Office of the Regis
ter of Deeds

Craven County in Plat Cabinet F, Slid
es 108-E and 108-F.

The map herein referred to was prepared by Joe

Riddick, Jr., Professional Land Surveyor, dated May 26,